GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1253
ANSWERED ON 27.07.2023

CONNECTION OF GRIDS
1253.SHRI NITESH GANGA DEB
Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of India and the Government of UAE have signed any
Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) for connecting their grids through under sea cable
under the Green Grids Initiative-One Sun One World One Grid (GGI-OSOWOG) recently;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER

(SHRI R.K. SINGH)
(@) & (b) No, Sir. No such MOU has been signed, at present.
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